uro /·//·99

[] Other

RECOF

01 - 21 - 1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office

F-6098

•						
		22::: 22::2	12::: 2:2::	:22:	12:2:2:2:	: IE!: IEE:
	i i ndia i india		HARIN AHAN			
	: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	HIN EX		12211	11:13:13:14	. 1811 188:

100947098

ed original documents or copy thereof



TO the nonorable comin	ilissioner (
Name of conveying party(i	es):
1) Masanori NONOMURA	4) Ikuo MAEDA
2) Satoshi TAKEHANA	5) Akihiro MASUDA
3) Takeyasu NAKAYAMA	6) Takashi KATO
Additional name(s) of convey No. [x]	ring party(ies) attached? Yes
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[x Assignment [] Merger
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name

party(ies): Name: TOTOKU ELECTRIC CO., LTD.; and

FDK Corporation

Name and address of receiving

Street Address: 3-21, Ohkubo 1-chonie, Shinjuku-ku,

Tokyo, Japan; and 36-11, Shinbashi 5 chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, respectively

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?[]Yes[x|Ne

4	Amplication	number(s	s) or	natent	number	(s):

Execution Date: <u>December 21, 1998</u>

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is December 21.1998

[

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Ass. Commissioner For Patents, Washington, D.C. 2'0231, on __ _ Date 1: Frank J. Jordan

Reg. No 20,456

0	9/	228	096

5. Name and address of party to whom

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No

correspond should be i	lence concerning document mailed:		
Name: Frank J. Jordan, Esq.			
Internal Ad	dress: <u>Jordan and Hamburg</u>		
	Chanin Building		
	Suite 4005		
C++ 0 -1-1	122 Foot 42nd Ctroot		

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 €

[] Enclosed

[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 10-1250 -

Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street New York State: New York Zip:

09228096

8. Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated above:

/20/1999 JWATKINS 00000096 101250

1<u>0168</u>

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original dopament.

Frank J. Jordan Name of Person Signing

January 11, 1999

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

ASSIGNMENT

For	value rece	ived, I/We M	asanori NONO	MURA, Sato	shi TAKEHANA,
Takeyasu	NAKAYAMA,	Ikuo MAEDA,	Akihiro MASU	DA, and Tal	kashi KATO
residing	respective	ly at NAGANO	, JAPAN; NAG	ANO, JAPAN	, NAGANO, JAPAN
SHIZUOKA,	JAPAN; SH	IZUOKA, JAPA	N; and SHIZU	OKA, JAPAN	
		, and transfe	er to TOTOKU	ELECTRIC	CO., LTD.: and
FDK CORPO					
					APAN
located a	t 3-21, Oh	kubo 1-chome	, Shinjuku-k	u, TOKYO,	UAPAN; and
36-11, Sh	ninbashi 5-	chome, Minat	o-ku, TOKYO,	JAPAN	
right, ti	tle, and in		all countries	s including	s, the entire g the United ing to
Twin-core	e ferrule s	tructure for	optical con	nector	
Trademark therefrom covenant will comm known to proceedin tinuing a erally do assigns,	s to issue to said Co that I/We l unicate to me/us respe gs, sign al nd reissue everything and nomine	all patents ompany as ass have full rice said Company ecting said i l lawful pap applications g possible to	on said imposignee of the signee of the shift so to do not be seen to the signe of the sign of the sig	rovements of entire in and agree resentative and testification all divisorightful or ompany, its	nterest, and e that I/We es any facts Ty in any legal
	Signature	MISa no 1	NONOMILRA	Date Dec.	21, 1998
	Signature	Satoshi	Takehana	Date Dec.	21; 1998
	Signature	Tokeyain M	lu Kuyama	Date Dec.	21, 1998
	Signature	2A (C)	C. C.	Date Dec.	21, 1998
	Signature	archiro 10	anda	Date Dec.	21, 1998
	Signature	Takashi Kat	- -	Date Dec	21 1998

RECORDED: 01/11/1999

PATENT REEL: 9701 FRAME: 0632